RESOLUTION NO. 3-69

RESOLUTION ADOPTED B" THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE FEBRUARY 3, 1969, APPROVING AND ENDORSING A COUNTY ROAD BOND IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TO BE VOTED ON FEBRUARY 25, 1969.

King and

185 S. 187

Within the second

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$

Section Mary Section

and the second states and states of the

.....

 WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite has worked with the Mesquite Chamber of Commerce, Dailas Chamber of Commerce, and officials from all areas of Dallas County, utilizing a committee approach to locate the necessary projects for improvement on a County-wide responsibility basis; and

WHEREAS, Dallas County has not had a bond election since 1957, and in this growing, dynamic area it is necessary for the County to provide financing for the major rouds between cities; and

WHERMAS, the City Council of Mesquite has studied the planned program and believes it to be necessary for the progressive growth of this area in Dallas County:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite on this, the 3rd day of Pebruary, 1969, to hereby approve the projects for County road improvements to be voted on by all the citizens of Dallas County on February 25, 1969, and encourage all citizens of Mesquite to study the proposals and yote in this coming election.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite in a regular meeting by unanimous vote on Pebruary 3, 1969.

Gaalige Boyo Mayor

ATTEST: Norma G. McGaughy **Gity Secretary**



193